High Voltage Accessories
up to 72.5 kV
Dan Macey
1
Technical instructions and application information
The data given were determined diligently, but do not release our customers of the duty to carry out tests themselves in order to check the
suitability of the products delivered by us for the intended use. We reserve the right to modify characteristic and performance data according
to the present state of technology. Processing and use of the products cannot be controlled by us and are therefore exclusively in your field of

according to your conductor size
and type.
Order example:
The copper wire screened
cable is 72.5 kV, 800 mm2
round stranded aluminium
with a diameter over XLPE
core insulation of 58 mm after
preparation and 50 mm2
copper wire screen.
Order
R909TB/G-50-800.1200-14-5
+ 50x10   KU-V tee connector kit.
For screen wire cable lug please
see page 17-18.
6
+ roll adhesive tape
+ heat-shrinkable sleeve
Components can be
ordered individually.
Nexans Power Accessories Germany GmbH   •   Ferdinand-Porsche-Str. 12   •   95028 Hof/Saale
Phone: +49 9281 8306-0   •   E-Mail: kundenzentrum.hof@nexans.com   •   www.nexans-power-accessories.com
01
-0
4-
20
15
 V
er
si
on
 1
R909PB/G
Coupling connector
for 909TB/G tee connector
U (Um)
72.5 kV
1250 A*
60-69 (72.5) kV
Technical characteristics
• The thick conductive EPDM
jacket provides a total safe to
touch screen which ensures
safety for personnel.
• Each separable connector is
tested for AC withstand and
partial discharge prior to
leaving the factory.
Application
Separable coupling connector
(bolted type) for dual cable
arrangement. It has been
designed to be used with
R909TB/G separable tee
connector. The arrangement
might be extended by multiple
coupling connectors.
Design
 1. Interface designed to fit
      R909TB/G
 2. Bus for R909PB/G
      (contact rod and stud)
 3. Conductor connector
  (hexagonal crimping or
  bolted type)
 4. Conductive EPDM insert
 5. Conductive EPDM jacket
 6. Insulating EPDM layer
  moulded between the
  insert and the jacket
 7. Cable reducer
 8. Conductive EPDM cap
 9. Basic insulating plug

connector and the screen wire
connector.
Order example:
One straight joint for a 72.5 kV
XLPE insulated cable with 630
mm² aluminum stranded con-
ductor and 50 mm² copper wire
screen. The diameter over core
insulation is 54 mm.
Order
72MSJ-4+M400.630+D25.150
Kit contents
A kit always comprise:
1 x mechanical conductor connector
1 x premoulded joint body
1 x mechanical screen connector
1 x Vapor barrier sleeve
+ Semi-conductive tape
+ Copper woven fabric tape
+ Adhesive tape
+ Sealing mastic
+ Heat-shrinkable tubes
+ Installation instruction
For use with copper wire
screened cables. No further
earthing device is necessary.
For use with other
cables types.
Please contact our
representative.
Jointing cables of
different sizes possible.
22
Nexans Power Accessories Germany GmbH   •   Ferdinand-Porsche-Str. 12   •   95028 Hof/Saale
Phone: +49 9281 8306-0   •   E-Mail: kundenzentrum.hof@nexans.com   •   www.nexans-power-accessories.com
01
-0
4-
20
15
 V
er
si
on
 1
72MSJ-x-SB
Slip-on single core straight joint with mechanical connectors and
integrated screen sectionalizing for cross-bonding application
U (Um)
72.5 kV
60-69 (72.5) kV
Technical characteristics
• All joint bodies are tested
for AC withstand and partial
discharge prior to leaving
 the factory.
• Outer cover made of heat-
shrinkable tubes
• Also for single-bonding-cables
   available
Application
Non size sensitive slip-on
single core straight joint made
of silicone, optimized for
mechanical connectors. For
jointing copper wire screened
polymeric cable to be laid in air
or directly buried. The product
is fully screened and fully
submersible.
Design
1. Mechanical conductor
     connector

For single bonding-cables please
indicate: -SB2
Order example:
One straight joint for a 72.5 kV
XLPE insulated cable with 630 mm²
aluminum stranded conductor and
50 mm² copper wire screen. The
diameter over core insulation is 54
mm.
Used with two single bonding-
cables with 120 mm² copper
conductor.
Order
72MSJ-4-SB2
+M400.630+D25.150
Ordering instructions
To order the joint, select the
joint type which gives you the
best centering of your core in-
sulation diameter and add the
conductor connector and the
screen wired connector.
For coaxial cross-bonding
cable please indicate: -SB1
Order example:
One straight joint for a 72.5
kV XLPE insulated cable with
630 mm² aluminum stranded
conductor and 50 mm² copper
wire screen. The diameter over
core insulation is 54 mm.
Used with coaxial cross-bond-
ing cable with 95 mm² copper
conductor.
Order
72MSJ-4-SB1
+M400.630+D16.95
Kit contents
A kit always comprise:
1 x mechanical conductor connector
1 x pre-moulded joint body
2 x mechanical screen connector
1 x Vapor barrier sleeve
1 x Semi-conductive tape
1 x branch clip (2 x for use with single bonding cables)
+ Copper woven fabric tape
+ Adhesive tape
+ Sealing mastic
+ Heat-shrinkable tubes
+ Installation instruction
For use with copper wire
screened cables. No further
earthing device is necessary.
For use with other
cables types.
Please contact our
representative.
Jointing cables of
different sizes possible.
Nexans Power Accessories Germany GmbH   •   Ferdinand-Porsche-Str. 12   •   95028 Hof/Saale
Phone: +49 9281 8306-0   •   E-Mail: kundenzentrum.hof@nexans.com   •   www.nexans-power-accessories.com
01
-0
4-
20
15
 V
er
si
on
 1
25
Ordering part number
mechanical connector
Conductor cross-section
Aluminium (mm²)
Conductor cross-section
Copper (mm²)
Length
L
Dimensions
(mm)
rm(v) re rm(v) d D b
M120-300 120-300 120-300 120-300 142 25 38 67
M185-400 185-400 185-400 185-400 170 26 42 82
M300-500 300-500 300-500 300-500 200 34 52 94
M400-630 400-630 400-630 400-630 200 34 52 94
M630-1000 630-1000 630-1000 630-1000 220 41 65 105
M800/1000 800/1000 800/1000 800/1000 220 37/41 60 105